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HIGH SCHOOLS 
 
Cascade (Reg. 2) 385-6000 
801 E. Casino Road, Everett 98203 

Michael Takayoshi, Principal ............................. 385-6090/6001 
Kate Vafaeezadeh, Assistant Principal ....................... 385-6091 
Krista Bjorge, Assistant Principal, Athletics ................. 385-6016 
Katherine Mayan, Assistant Principal ......................... 385-6092 
Catherine Shaw, Office Manager ................................ 385-6001 
Shauntina Pope, ASB Treasurer ................................. 385-6020 
Holli Miller, Student Activities ...................................... 385-6014 
Kristin Horton, Athletics............................................... 385-6018 
Jessica Lohafer, Attendance ....................................... 385-6004 
Deborah Mehaffey, Discipline/Counseling Office ........ 385-6010 
Jaclyn Ellerbeck, Registrar ......................................... 385-6015 
Jana Kosiba, Gen. Office Support .............................. 385-6000 
Michelle Van-Tine, Office Support .............................. 385-6000 
KayLee Songstad, Student Records ........................... 385-6003 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6002 

 
Everett (Reg. 1) 385-4400 
2416 Colby Ave., Everett 98201 

Kelly Shepherd, Principal ................................... 385-4490/4401 
Skyler Lamberd, Assistant Principal ........................... 385-4491 
Katie Loker, Assistant Principal ................................. .385-4492 
Juan Zavaleta Berdeja, Assistant Principal ............ …..385-4489 
Joanna Chavez, Office Manager ................................ 385-4401 
Emily Fowler, Front Desk Secretary ........................... 385-4409 
Lisa McCollum, ASB Treasurer ................................... 385-4417 
Meg Adams, Student Activities ................................... 385-4524 
Jodie Sievers, Athletics ............................................... 385-4426 
Kimberly Cortright, Attendance ................................... 385-4419 
Patty Osborn, Counseling Office ................................. 385-4410 
Becky Kippenhan, General Office Support ................. 385-4493 
Guadalupe Rocha, Discipline ...................................... 385-4438 
Allisa Szalda, Student Records ................................... 385-4418 
Melissa Murphy, Student Records/Registrar ............... 385-4415 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4402 

 
Henry M. Jackson (Reg. 2) 385-7000 
1508-136th St. SE, Mill Creek 98012 

M. Sechin Tower, Principal ................................ 385-7080/7001 
Janel Thompson, Assistant Principal .......................... 385-7092 
Ariana Burton-Rodriguez, Assistant Principal ............. 385-7073 
Erik Heinz, Assistant Principal, Athletic Director ......... 385-7091 
Sukawt Al-Mansouri, Office Manager ......................... 385-7001 
Jason Gadek, Student Activities ................................. 385-7105 
Shilpy Anand, ASB Treasurer ..................................... 385-7009 
Melanie Leuck, Athletics ............................................. 385-7018 
Kelly Soros, Attendance.............................................. 385-7033 
Tom Sugawara, Counseling Office ............................. 385-7010 
Lori Wirtz, Discipline/Variance .................................... 385-7108 
Heather Coon, Registrar ............................................. 385-7015 
DeeAnn Williamson, Student Records ........................ 385-7021 
Jennifer Richardson, Gen. Office Support .................. 385-7000 
Jennifer Larson. Gen. Office Support ......................... 385-7017 
FAX # ........................................................ 385-7044 / 385-7077 

 
 

  
   

  
  
Sequoia (Reg. 1) 385-5100 
  3516 Rucker Ave., Everett 98201 

Jack Roy, Principal ............................................. 385-5190/5101 
Betsy Monroe, Office Manager.................................... 385-5101 
Barbara Marcum, Attendance ..................................... 385-5103 
Elvira Muya, Registrar ................................................. 385-5115 
Melissa Ferdinandus, Health/Childcare ....................... 385-5137 
Shelbey Kincannon On-time Grad Success Coord……385-5138 
Bruce Cappell D&A Counselor .......................  …….…385-5123 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5102 

   
CHOICE PROGRAMS 
 
Port Gardner K-12  (at Sequoia) (Reg 1) 385-5150 

Jack Roy, Principal ............................................. 385-5190/5101 
Betsy Monroe, Office Manager.................................... 385-5101 
Megan Slaker, General Office Secretary ..................... 385-5150 

  
Online High School Options (Gr 9-12 at Sequoia)  385-5191 

Jack Roy, Principal 385-5190/5101 
Judy Lennard, General Office Secretary ..................... 385-5191 

 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
 
Eisenhower (Reg. 2) 385-7500 
10200-25th Ave. SE, Everett 98208 

Dr. Wilnic Gideon, Principal ............................... 385-7590/7501 
Pachomius Schmidt, Assistant Principal ..................... 385-7591 
Sarah Cornelius, Office Manager ................................ 385-7501 
Daniel Luxmore, Office Assistant ................................ 385-7509 
Colleen Bledsoe, Registrar/Counseling Office ............ 385-7510 
Jana Eggers, Counselor .............................................. 385-7515 
Gina Detlor, Health Room ........................................... 385-7506 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7502 

 
Evergreen (Reg. 1) 385-5700 
7621 Beverly Lane, Everett 98203 

Sara Idle, Principal ............................................. 385-5790/5701 
Medgar Wells, Assistant Principal ............................... 385-5726 
Dr. Monica Haule, Assistant Principal ......................... 385-5791 
Brianna Walker, Office Manager. .............................. ..385-5701 
Liliya Kuyava, Office Support ...................................... 385-5700 
Bethany Arneson, Registrar/Counseling  .................... 385-5710 
Shannon Smith, Health Room ..................................... 385-5706 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5702 

 
Gateway (Reg. 2) 385-6600 
15404 Silver Firs Drive, Everett 98208 

Matthew Bennett, Principal ................................ 385-6690/6601 
Michelle Renee, Assistant Principal ............................ 385-6691 
Mara Seifert, Office Manager ...................................... 385-6601 
Peggy Trachte, Athletic Secretary/Office Support ....... 385-6604 
TBD, Attendance Office .............................................. 385-6605 
Jessica Perez, Registrar/Counseling Office ................ 385-6610 
Eileen Sugimoto, Health Room ................................... 385-6606 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6602 
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Heatherwood (Reg. 2) 385-6300 
1419 Trillium Blvd. SE, Mill Creek 98012 

Dr. Laura Wellington, Principal ................................... 385-6390 
Christopher Doll, Assistant Principal…………………...385-6391 
Alysia Stauffer, Office Manager .................................. 385-6301 
Janelle Jaeger, Office Support .................................... 385-6324 
Stephanie Ortiz Contreras, Registrar/Counseling Office .. 385-6315 
Courtney Holden, Attendance & Athletics ................... 385-6303 
Pam Greene, Health Room ......................................... 385-6306 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6302 

 
North (Reg. 1) 385-4800 
2514 Rainier Ave., Everett 98201 

Dr. Tyler Ream, Principal ................................... 385-4890/4801 
Holly Sullivan, Assistant Principal ............................... 385-4891 
Drew Bae Williams, Assistant Principal……………… .. 385-xxxx 
Michelle Strickler, Interim Assistant Principal .............. 385-4820 
Laurel Thompson, Office Manager ............................. 385-4801 
Kristina Lovell, Office Support ..................................... 385-4803 
Paula Johnson, Attendance Office .............................. 385-4823 
Candida Palmer, Registrar  ......................................... 385-4815 
Counseling Office ....................................................... 385-4810 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4802 

 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 
 
Cedar Wood (Reg. 2) 385-7700 
3414-168th St. SE, Bothell 98012 

Kevin Allen, Principal ......................................... 385-7790/7701 
Dr. Jalene Finley, Assistant Principal .......................... 385-7791 
TBA, Office Manager ................................................. .385-7701 
Kira Reynolds, General Secretary .............................. 385-7703 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7705 
ECEAP ....................................................................... 385--7719 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7702 

 

 
Emerson (Reg. 1) 385-6200 
8702-7th Ave. SE, Everett 98208 

Blythe Young, Principal ...................................... 385-6290/6201 
Kelly Bell, Assistant Principal ...................................... 385-6291 
Laine Palabrica, Office Manager ................................. 385-6201 
Veronica Camez, Office Support ................................ 385-6203 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-6205 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6202 

 

Forest View (Reg. 2) 385-7900 
5601-156th St. SE, Everett 98208 

Bethany Stoddard, Principal .............................. 385-7990/7901 
Brent Radcliff, Assistant Principal ............................... 385-7991 
Kristi Davidson, Office Manager ................................. 385-7901 
Ginny Andrzejewski, Gen Office Support .................... 385-7903 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7905 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7902 

 
Garfield (Reg. 1) 385-4700 
2215 Pine St., Everett 98201 

Kathleen Stilwell, Principal ................................. 385-4790/4701 
Eric Jennings, Assistant Principal ............................... 385-4791 
Kelsey Gerla, Office Manager ..................................... 385-4701 
Teresa Mulkey, General Office Secretary ................... 385-4700 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-4705 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4702 

 
 

 
Hawthorne (Reg. 1) 385-4600 
1110 Poplar St., Everett 98201 

Jacob Ellsworth, Principal .................................. 385-4690/4601 
Jennifer Reyes, Assistant Principal ............................. 385-4691 
Tina Jensen, Office Manager ...................................... 385-4601 
Doreen Cardin, Office Support .................................... 385-4603 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-4605 
ECEAP ........................................................................ 385-4650 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4602 

 
Jackson (Reg. 1) 385-5600 
3700 Federal Ave., Everett 98201 

Darren Larama, Principal ................................... 385-5690/5601 
Sabrina Cordova, Assistant Principal .......................... 385-5691 
Heather Harris, Office Manager .................................. 385-5601 
Pat Carroll, General Office Secretary .......................... 385-5603 
ECEAP ........................................................................ 385-5638 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-5605 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5602 

 
Jefferson (Reg. 1) 385-7400 
2500 Cadet Way, Everett 98208 

Steve Hopkins, Principal .................................... 385-7490/7401 
Alexandra (Ally) Nichol, Assistant Principal ................. 385-7491 
Heidi Easterling, Office Manager................................. 385-7401 
Holly Ryan, Genera Office Secretary .......................... 385-7400 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7405 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7402 

 
Lowell (Reg. 1) 385-5300 
5010 View Drive, Everett 98203 

Elizabeth Kelley, Principal .................................. 385-5390/5301 
Victoria (Tori) Dowdy, Assistant Principal ................... 385-5391 
TBA, Office Manager ................................................... 385-5301 
Maquel Prain, General Office Secretary ...................... 385-5303 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-5305 
ECEAP ........................................................................ 385-5320 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5302 

 
Madison (Reg. 1) 385-5900 
616 Pecks Drive, Everett 98203 

Dr. Jessica Gideon, Principal ............................. 385-5990/5901 
Patricia (Patti) Foryan, Assistant Principal .................. 385-5991 
Wendy Shaver, Office Manager .................................. 385-5901 
Andrea (Andy) Robinson, General Office Secretary.... 385-5903 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-5905 
ECEAP ........................................................................ 385-5958 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5902 

 
Mill Creek (Reg. 2)  385-6800 
3400-148th St. SE, Mill Creek 98012 

Cindy Foster, Principal  ...................................... 385-6890/6801 
Kristin Dickert, Assistant Principal ............................... 385-6891 
Becky Hitchcock, Office Manager ............................... 385-6801 
Jami Straight, Office Support ...................................... 385-6803 
Attendance email………………..mceattendance@everettsd.org 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6802 
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Monroe (Reg. 2) 385-7300 
10901-27th Ave. SE, Everett 98208 

Allison MacGregor Fornes, Principal ................. 385-7390/7301 
Jamie Street, Assistant Principal ................................ 385-7391 
Bianca Lewis, Office Manager .................................... 385-7301 
Shannon Kennedy, Gen Office Secretary ................... 385-7303 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7305 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7302 

 
Penny Creek (Reg. 2) 385-7200 
4117-132nd St. SE, Everett 98208 

Marti Shefveland, Principal ................................ 385-7290/7201 
Stephanie Kirkpatrick, Assistant Principal ................... 385-7291 
Julie Yamamoto, Office Manager ................................ 385-7201 
Deanne Merwin, General Office Secretary ................. 385-7203 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7205 
PCEAttendance@everettsd.org .................................................  
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7202 

 
Silver Firs (Reg. 2) 385-6500 
5909-146th Place SE, Everett 98208 

Aleta Smoot, Principal........................................ 385-6590/6501 
Dr. Jalene Finley, Assistant Principal .......................... 385-6591 
Mary Fuda, Office Manager ........................................ 385-6501 
Elizabeth Sebring, Office Support ............................... 385-6503 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-6505 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6502 

 
Silver Lake (Reg. 1) 385-6900 
12815 Bothell-Everett Hwy., Everett 98208 

Theresa Campbell, Principal .............................. 385-6990/6901 
Catarino Rodriguez, Assistant Principal ...................... 385-6991 
Lori Shuffelen-Lipp, Office Manager ........................... 385-6901 
Nam Chin, General Office Secretary .......................... 385-6903 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-6905 
ECEAP ........................................................................ 385-6960 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-6902 

 
Tambark Creek (Reg. 2) 302-9200 *(8200) 
4419 180th St. SE, Bothell 98012 

Celia O’Connor-Weaver, Principal .................. 302-9290 *(8290) 
Brent Radcliff, Assistant Principal ................... 302-9291 *(8291) 
Lindsey Conant, Office Manager .................... 302-9201 *(8201) 
Angie James, Office Support ...................................... 385-8203 
24-Hour Attendance Line ................................ 302-9205 *(8205) 
FAX #.............................................................. 302-9202 *(8202) 
*in-district phone numbers in parenthesis  

 
View Ridge (Reg. 1) 385-5400 
202 Alder St., Everett 98203 

Katrina (Tina) Wood, Principal ........................... 385-5490/5401 
Sabrina Cordova, Assistant Principal .......................... 385-5491 
Kara Reintegrado, Office Manager ............................. 385-5401 
Torie Wagner, General Office Secretary ..................... 385-5403 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-5405 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5402 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Whittier (Reg. 1) 385-4300 
916 Oakes Ave., Everett 98201 

Tony Wentworth, Principal ................................. 385-4390/4301 
Jamie Street, Assistant Principal ................................. 385-4391 
Marci Cooper, Office Manager .................................... 385-4301 
Dawn Browne, General Office Secretary .................... 385-4303 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-4305 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4302 

 
Woodside (Reg. 2) 385-7800 
17000-23rd Ave. SE, Bothell 98012 

Danielle DeJong, Principal  ................................ 385-7890/7801 
Alexandra (Ally) Nichol, Assistant Principal ................. 385-7891 
Salli Smith, Office Manager ......................................... 385-7801 
Niloofar Ghanaeisichani, Office Support ..................... 385-7803 
24-Hour Attendance Line ............................................ 385-7805 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-7802 
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District Internet Home Page: www.everettsd.org 
District General Information Number.......................... 385-4000 
SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE 
 
Superintendent (CRC) 385-4018/4019 

Dr. Ian Saltzman, Superintendent ............................... 385-4019 
Darlene Vonogas, Exec Coord-Superintendent & Board 385-4018 
Jamie Edson, Superintendent’s Opnl Coordinator. ..... 385-4019 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4012 

 
Deputy Superintendent (CRC) 385-4017 

Dr. Peter Scott, Deputy Superintendent ...................... 385-4017 
Lorie Lambert, Exec Coord-Deputy Superintendent…. ... 385-4017 

 
Teaching & Learning – Reg. 1 (CRC) 385-4021 

Dr. Cathy Woods, Regional Superintendent ............... 385-4021 
Cathy Parken, Executive Coordinator ......................... 385-4021 

 
Teaching & Learning – Reg. 2 (CRC) 385-4023 

Dr. Pete Misner, Regional Superintendent .................. 385-4023 
Kellee Newcomb, Executive Coordinator. ................... 385-4023 
Rachel Otnes, Student Transfers ................................ 385-4070 

 
ACADEMICS OFFICE 
 Dr. Shelley Boten, Chief Academic Officer ................. 385-4050 

Sue Perry, Exec Coord-Chief Academic Officer ............. 385-4085 
 

Assessment & Research (CRC) 385-4055 
Michele Waddel, Director III ........................................ 385-4058 
Quiana Hennigan, Coordinator Student Assessment . 385-4057 
Justine Palabrica, Admin Assistant. ............................ 385-4051 
Annalise Schiessl, Assessment Data Coordinator. ..... 385-4054 
Tanya Kildall, Temp Assessment Data Coordinator. .. 385-4059 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4052 

 
Categorical Programs (CRC) 385-4030 

Chris Fulford, Director IV ............................................ 385-4030 
Olivia Geveshausen, Admin Assistant ........................ 385-4090 
Tami Koenen, Program Coordinator ........................... 385-4035 
Megan Rude, Language Access Coordinator … ......... 385-4247 
Erika Velasco, Director of Dual Language .................. 385-4283 
Kristie Gooding, Facilitator ML .................................... 385-4098 
Ali McElwee, Facilitator ML ......................................... 385-4066 
Lindsay Leffelman, Facilitator ML ............................... 385-4029 
Nicole Leise, Coordinator ML ...................................... 385-4287 
Cynthia Cortes, Admin Assistant ML .......................... 385-4031 
Chelsea Perry, Admin Assistant ML ........................... 385-4231 
Amy Perusse, Coordinator KIT ................................... 385-4235 
Diane Indivero, Admin Assistant KIT .......................... 385-4086 
Abby Mayers, Family & Community Engagement Coordinator ... 385-4138 
Laura (Chrissy) Dulik Dalos, Family & Community Coord .... 385-4030 
Lyn Lauzon, Family Resource Coordinator ...................... 385-4654 
Conchita Chinchilla, Family Resource Coordinator ..... 385-6962 
KIT In-take Line .......................................................... 385-4032 
FAX ............................................................................. 385-4012 

 
Choice Programs & STEM Partnerships  
CTE Health & Fitness (CRC) 385-4073 

Anthony Anderson, Director lV  ..................................... 385-4185 
Shama Desarda, Admin Assistant .............................. 385-4073 
Susan McCoard, CTE Program Coord/STEM/Choice 385 -5280 
Danielle Deluca, CTE Program Facilitator ................. .385-5285 

 
 
Jodi Jacobs, CTE Program Facilitator  ........................ 385-4136 
Bree Youngberg, CTE Worksite Learning Coord  .... various loc. 

 
 Kyle Hendrickson, CTE Tech North End ..................... 385-4357 

Sara Scott, CTE Tech South End ................................ 385-4357 
 
 

College & Career Readiness  
Extended Learning Options (CRC) 385-4065 

Dr. Jeanne Willard, Executive Director  ....................... 385-4078 
Jaci Barbano, Systems Support Analyst ..................... 385-4065 
Holly Bryan, Success Coordinator Special Education . 385-4053 
Tanys Aris, Success Coordinator Reengagement....... 385-4071 
Rachel Richter, Success Coordinator BECCA/Truancy ..... 385-4075 
Sarah Pewitt, High School & Beyond Facilitator.......... 385-4183 

 
Everett Reengagement Academy & 
 Everett Virtual Academy (CRC)  385-4071                       

Dr. Jeanne Willard, Executive Director... ..................... 385-4078 
Tanys Aris, Success Coordinator Reengagement....... 385-4071 
Samantha Purgatori, Special Education Teacher........ 385-4062 
 

   
P-5 Instruction & Early Learning Programs (CRC) 385-4024 

Anne J. Arnold, Director III… ...................................... 385-4089 
Rola Bachour, Program Coordinator P-5 Instruction ... 385-4290 
Amritha Imandi, Admin Assistant P-12 Instruction… ... 385-4024 
Helen Cooley, Early Learning Coordinator .................. 385-4088 
Jodi Madison, Admin Assistant ECEAP ...................... 385-4068 
Monica Kachmarik, Program Supervisor ECEAP ........ 385-4259 
Meghann Miles-Smith, Program Supervisor ECEAP ... 385-4184 
Jana Sanchez, Instructional Facilitator-Math .............. 385-4037 
Anne Fox, Instructional Facilitator- Literacy …… ........ 385-4022 
Greta Fleckenstein, Instructional Facilitator -Early Learning . 385-4025 
Andrea Cartwright, Director ll Science Inst ...................... 385-4072 
Krystal Gil, Hi Cap & P-5 Admin Assistant .................. 385-4237 
Highly Capable Program………… ............................... 385-4033 
Tami Coffman, P-12 Inst. Facilitator Perform & Visual Arts 385-4084 

 
Secondary Instruction (CRC) 385-4067 

Kalle Spear, Director III ............................................... 385-4064 
Amritha Imandi, Admin Assistant P-12 Instruction ……385-4067 
Andrea Cartwright, Director ll Science Inst .................. 385-4072 
Kathy Trosvig, Inst. Facilitator Math ............................ 385-4048 
Shannon Lacey, P-12 Inst. Facilitator Science ............ 385-4675 
Tami Coffman, P-12 Inst. Facilitator Perform & Visual Arts 385-4084 

 
Learning & Information Technology Svcs (CRC) ....... 385-4200 

Dr. Brian Beckley, Chief Information Officer ................ 385-4204 
Shelley Barbano, Executive Asst. II ............................ 385-4207 
Colleen Denny, Admin Assistant ................................. 385-4201 
Dorothy McBride, Network Services Supervisor.......... 385-4216 
Bridget Economides, Network Analyst I ...................... 385-4219 
Brandon Knutson, Video Security, Network Analyst I .. 385-4217 
Dung Nguyen, Network Analyst I ................................ 385-4218 
Natalie Chinapan, Network Analyst I ........................... 385-4214 
Laura Serrato, Network Technician  ............................ 385-4226 
Tavis Miller, Director III  .............................................. 385-4274 
Karen Hickenbottom, Director II, LMS ......................... 385-4015 
Dan Hansen, Director II, Digital Resources ................. 385-4212 
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Dennis Moton II, Product Systems Support Analyst I . 385-4211 
Sylvia Comeaux, Operation Data Systems Coord  ..... 385-4248 
Ailiene Diaz, Systems Support Analyst I. .................... 385-4013 
Chris Kummerle, Systems Support Analyst I. ............. 385-4203 
Sara Vonogas, Student Data Systems Specialist. ...... 385-4278 
Pete Dronzek, Student Data Systems Supervisor ...... 385-4223 
Teena Raju, Internet Technology Coordinator ............ 385-4208 
Dave Passey, Internet Technology Coordinator ......... 385-4205 
Senja Yakovleff, Student Data Systems Supervisor ... 385-4213 
Jennifer Russell, Technology Integration Facilitator ... 385-4276 
Allison Greenberg, Technology Integration Facilitator 385-4257 
Todd Koren, Director llI, CTS, Network ....................... 385-4206 
Debbie Cresanti, Lead Field Tech, CRC ..................... 385-4239 
Will Gendron, Telecommunications Coordinator ......... 385-4221 
Help Desk ................................................................... 385-4357 
 

DEPARTMENTS 
 
Athletics & Activities (A) 385-4260 
3721 Oakes Ave., Everett WA 98201 

Dani Mundell, Director III ............................................ 385-4269 
Sarah Sundstrom, Athletic Events & Activities Coord. ... 385-4261 
Kristin Shea, Admin Assistant ..................................... 385-4263 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4262 

 
Communications (CRC) 385-4040 

Harmony Weinberg, Director IV .................................. 385-4049 
Jennifer Goodhart, Coordinator. ................................. 385-4042 
Mariah Lane, Digital Media Specialist. ........................ 385-4041 
Jarrett Songstad, Comm & Cust Serv Tech Coord  .... 385-4245 

 
Community Resource Center (CRC) 385-4000 

CRC Custodian Cell ............................................. 425-754-8719 
Facility Rental ............................................................. 385-4045 
Welcome Desk ............................................................ 385-4000 

 
Community Services (CRC) 385-4045 

Shanai Cole, Supervisor ............................................. 385-4046 
Jillian Ramirez, Admin Assistant. ................................ 385-4045 
Keith Corning, Civic Auditorium Technician ................ 385-4440 

 
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion (CRC) ............................ 385-4000 

Joi Odom Grant, Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, DIR III 385-4137 
Kailani Rands, Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Facilitator  ..... 385-4286 

 
Facilities & Operations (CRC) 385-4190 

Larry Fleckenstein, Chief Operating Officer ................ 385-4190 
Darcy Knutson, Executive Asst. .................................. 385-4191 

 
Facilities & Planning – Cap Projects/Const. (CRC) 385-4190 

Darcy Walker, Director III ............................................ 385-4197 
Jennifer Collins, Construction Manager ...................... 385-4195 
Jill Stoffel, Capital Projects Accountant....................... 385-4193 
Kim Ames, Fac. & Planning Specialist ........................ 385-4198 
Matt Finch, Director II / Sr. Construction Manager ...... 385-4194 
Steven Krause, Director II /Sr. Construction Manager 385-4196 

 
Finance & Business Services (CRC) 385-4150 

Andi Tress, Executive Director of Finance .................. 385-4150 
Sue Butterfield, Executive Coordinator. ...................... 385-4151 
FAX#… ... …………………………………………………385-4172 

Budget & Accounting (CRC) 385-4170 

Karen Buchmann, Director III ......................................... 385-4154 
Linda Briggs, Budget Analyst II ....................................... 385-4155 
Tina Roth, Budget Analyst I ............................................ 385-4156 
Becky Thomas, Director II .............................................. 385-4179 
Matthew Brockett, District Accountant ............................ 385-4176 
Ebbeni Moen, Lead Accounting Technician……………  385-4173 
Bridget Cameron, Accounting Technician ....................... 385-4171 
Sara Duncan, Accounting Technician…………………… 385-4178 
Karalee Jacobs, Accounting Technician ......................... 385-4174 
Chi Le, Accounting Technician ....................................... 385-4175 
Mayra Ontiveros Islas, Accounting Technician ............... 385-4186 
 
Procurement                                                                     385-4180 

Megan Heiss, Procurement Supervisor ....................... 385-4189 
Matt Moore, Procurement Analyst ............................... 385-4181 
Cynthia Harrison, Procurement Technician ................. 385-4187 

 
Food & Nutrition Services (CRC) 385-4380 
 Adam Pazder, Director Il ............................................. 385-4386 
 Shelly Mackie, Supervisor ........................................... 385-4383 
 Joanna Peeler, Supervisor .......................................... 385-4384 
 Ciera Briggs, Admin Assistant. .................................... 385-4382 
 Hope Walker, Admin Assistant. ................................... 385-4381 
 
Human Resources (CRC)  ............................................ 385-4100 

Dr. Chad Golden, Assistant Superintendent ............... 385-4103 
Jean Hanson, Executive Coordinator  ......................... 385-4103 
Mandy Shinn, Director III, Operations ......................... 385-4129 
Mary O’Brien, Director III, Regions 1 & 2 .................... 385-4106 
Shawn Bryant, Employee Relations Manager ............. 385-4117 
Janea Carrell, Director II of Compensations ............... 385-4169 
Kayleigh Edahl, HR Systems Coordinator…………….385-4112 
Terri Odell, HR Coord ................................................. 385-4107 
Stephanie North, HR Coordinator ............................... 385-4120 
Jeff Russell, HR Specialist I  ....................................... 385-4101 
Kylie Droullard, HR Coordinator .................................. 385-4105 
Catherine Adams, Substitute Svc Coordinator ............ 385-4124 
Shelly Gross, Substitute Svc Coordinator ................... 385-4289 
Trisha Chambers, Admin Assistant Employment Svc . 385-4113 
Carol Parris, Admin Assistant - Prof Dev .................... 385-4127 
Dulce Ruiz, Diversifying Pathways Coordinator .......... 385-4285 
Kinh Passey, Admin Assistant - Welcome Desk ......... 385-4100 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-4102 
Substitute Services ..................................................... 385-4111 
24 /7 Absence Management System ................ 1-800-942-3767 

 
Payroll & Benefits 385-4160 
Carlye Voigtsberger, Payroll & Benefits Supervisor ........ 385-4270 
De-Anne Mangino, Systems Support Analyst II .............. 385-4158 
Komal Batth, Benefits Technician ................................... 385-4128 
Linnea Mulvaney, Benefits Technician ........................... 385-4116 
Liz Gonzalez Mendoza, Payroll Technician  ................... 385-4163 
Kari Serrao, Payroll Coordinator ..................................... 385-4162 
Heba Kamel, Payroll Technician ..................................... 385-4161 
Karyn Troyer, Payroll Technician .................................... 385-4165 
Edith Martinez-Engles, Payroll Technician. .................... 385-4164 
FAX # ........................................................... …………… 385-4172 
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Maintenance & Operations (M)                                     385-5200 
2222 Everett Ave, Everett WA 98201 

Greg Smith, Director III ............................................... 385-5249 
Shona Miller, Office Manager ..................................... 385-5224 
Andrea Szalda, Maint. & Res. Conserv. Supervisor ... 385-5206 
Wes Erdahl, Custodial Operations Supervisor ............ 385-5203 
Trevor Bell, Custodial Operations Supervisor ............. 385-5218 
Melissa Chronister, Admin Assistant........................... 385-5230 
Vickie Ubhi, Admin Assistant ...................................... 385-5205 
Monique Juarez, General Secretary ........................... 385-5208 
Andrew Solheim, Maintenance Supervisor ................. 385-5204 
FAX # .......................................................................... 385-5202 

 
Professional Learning (CRC) ....................................... 385-4296 

Mimi Brown, Director llI ............................................... 385-4061 
Renee Melton, Admin Assistant... ............................... 385-4296 
Patricia Tetrault, Classified Prof. Development Coord. 385-4132 
Shelly Bratton, Instructional Facilitator BEST ............. 385-4133 
Jeniffer Pitharoulis, Instructional Facilitator BEST ...... 385-4056 
LaRae Marks, Instructional Facilitator BEST .............. 385-4038 

 
Risk & Compliance Services (CRC) 385-4153/4188 

Sarah Mack, General Counsel .................................... 385-4123 
Wendy Snider, Public Records Specialist ................... 385-4188 

 Brenna Hanson, Risk Mgmt. Spec / Volunteers Svc ... 385-4153 
 
Safety & Security (CRC)                                                   385-5228 

Christopher Ferreira, Director II – Safety & Security. .. 385-5228 
Anna Jacobsen, Safety & Security Coordinator .......... 385-5228 

 
Science Resource Center (SRC) 385-4251 
1304 80th Street SW, Everett 98203 

Bridget Sphung, Admin Assistant ............................... 385-4251 
Tara Rider, Science Secretary .................................... 385-4252 
Hilary George, Science Secretary. .............................. 385-4253 

 
Special Services (CRC) (GOAL) 385-5250 

Kelley Clevenger, Executive Director .......................... 385-5257 
Beth DeGrace, Director III ........................................... 385-5272 
Heather Brown, Director III ......................................... 385-5253 
Katy Ramon, Director III .............................................. 385-5256 
Linda York, Executive Asst. ........................................ 385-5257 
Breanna Duffy, Birth to 3 Coordinator……………. ...... 385-4649 
Derek Taylor ............................................................... 385-5269 
Karen Knabe, Facilitator ............................................. 385-5266 
Kat Gomez, Facilitator  ............................................... 385-5248 
Kathleen Coe, Facilitator ............................................. 385-5266 
Lindsay Armstrong, Facilitator .................................... 385-5263 
Pam Stever, Facilitator................................................ 385-5270 
Katelynn Sanders, Special Services System Analyst I ..... 385-5262 
Stephanie Luxmore, Special Services System Analyst I. .. 385-5260 
Jodie Moyer, Student’s Records Secretary ................. 385-5261 
Michelle Spivey, Student’s Records Secretary  ....……385-5277 
Laura Peterson, Special Services Nurse Liaison ........ 385-5265 

Aneesa Shaikh, BCBA……………… ....................... .......385-5258 
Sean Williams, BCBA……………… ........................ .......385-5275 
FAX # ............................................................................. 385-5252 

 
Special Services Programs & Services 
Child Abuse Report – Brenna Hanson ......................... 385-4153 
Educational Audiologist, Haley Prins-Schneider ......... 385-6366 
Educational Audiologist, Sarah Davies ....................... 385-6427 
 
Deaf & Hard of Hearing, Mark Rosenblume .......... 425-505-3470 
GOAL Program – direct to SPED                                   385-5250 
 
 
Student Support Services (CRC) 385-4134 

Dave Peters, Director IV ............................................. 385-4063 
Lindsey de Carteret, Admin Assistant. ........................ 385-4134 
Kari Johnson, Health Services Supervisor .................. 385-5273 
Dr. Julie De King, Social Worker, North ...................... 385-4010 
Erin Jackson, Social Worker, Central .......................... 385-5279 
Molly Hart, Social Worker, South ................................ 385-5278 

   
Transportation (T) 385-4152 (or 4144) 
2911 California Ave, Everett WA 98201 

Nancy Brown, Director II ............................................. 385-4140 
Sarah Koehler, Supervisor .......................................... 385-4145 
Marie Jefferson, Office Manager. ................................ 385-4146 
Ginger Stowell, Routing Specialist .............................. 385-4141 
Charlotte Spani, Routing Specialist ............................. 385-4143 
Heather Weaver, Routing Specialist……  ................... 385-4275 
Marcia Merrill, Office Support Specialist ..................... 385-4148 

  
Other District Information: 

District General Information Number ........................... 385-4000 
Safety Tip Line, text or call ................................... 855-637-2095 
Translations for message in five languages ................ 385-4011 
CRC Custodial Cell .............................................. 425-754-8719 
CRC Facility Use .................................................. 425-385-4045 
CRC Welcome Desk ............................................ 425-385-4100 

 
Miscellaneous Phone Numbers 
Everett Public School Foundation: PO Box 3112, Everett 98213 

Kay Fantin, Executive Director .................................... 385-4693 
Michelle Nims, Operations Manager ........................... 385-4694 
Kirsten Hansen, Development Manager ..................... 385-4695 
Website ................................................. www.epsfoundation.org 
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ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF NAMES FROM TELEPHONE LIST 
 

Last Name First 
Name Phone Department Title Location 

A           

Adams Catherine 385-4124 Human Resources Substitute Services Coordinator CRC 

Adams Meg 385-4524 Office Staff Student Activities Everett HS 

Allen Kevin 385-7701/7790 Administration Principal Cedar Wood ES 

Al-Mansouri Sukawt 385-7001 Office Staff Office Manager HM Jackson HS 

Ames Kim 385-4198 Facilities & Planning Fac. & Planning Specialist CRC 

Anand Shilpy 385-7009 Office Staff ASB Treasurer HM Jackson HS 

Anderson Anthony 385-4185 STEM Director IV CRC 

Aris Tanys 385-4071 On-time Graduation Success Coordinator 
Reengagement CRC 

Armstrong Lindsay 385-5263 Special Services Facilitator CRC 

Arneson Bethany 385-5710 Office Staff Registrar/Counseling Office Evergreen MS 

Arnold Anne 385-4089 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Director III CRC 

B           

Bachour Rola 385-4290 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Program Coordinator CRC 

Bae Williams Drew 385-xxxx Administration Assistant Principal North MS 

Barbano Shelley 385-4207 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Executive Assistant II CRC 

Barbano Jaci 385-4065 College & Career 
Readiness Systems Support Analyst CRC 

Batth Komalpreet 385-4128 Payroll & Benefits Benefits Technician CRC 

Beckley Dr. Brian 385-4204 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Chief Information Officer CRC 

Bell Kelly 385-6291 Administration Assistant Principal Emerson ES 

Bell Trevor 385-5218 Maintenance & 
Operations Operations Supervisor Maintenance 

Bennett Matthew 385-6690/6601 Administration Principal Gateway MS 

Bjorge Krista 385-6016 Administration Assistant Principal Cascade HS 

Bledsoe Colleen 385-7510 Office Staff Registrar/Counseling Office Eisenhower MS 

Boten Shelley 385-4050 Academics Office Chief Academic Officer CRC 

Bratton Shelly 385-4133 Professional Learning Instructional Facilitator CRC 

Briggs Ciera 385-4382 Food & Nutrition Admin Assistant CRC 

Briggs Linda 385-4155 Budget & Accounting Analyst I CRC 

Brockett Matthew 385-4176 Budget & Accounting District Accountant CRC 

Brown Heather 385-5253 Special Service Director III CRC 

Brown Mimi 385-4061 Professional Learning Director llI CRC 

Brown Nancy 385-4140 Transportation Director II Transportation 

Bryan Holly 385-4053 College & Career 
Readiness Success Coordinator Special Ed. CRC 

Bryant Shawn 385-4117 Human Resources Employee Relations Manager CRC 

Buchmann Karen 385-4154 Budget & Accounting Director III CRC 

Burton-Rodriguez Ariana 385-7073 Administration Assistant Principal HM Jackson HS 

Butterfield Sue 385-4151 Finance & Business 
Services Executive Coordinator CRC 

C           

Cameron Bridget 385-4171 Budget & Accounting Technician CRC 
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Campbell Theresa 385-6990/6901 Administration Principal Silver Lake ES 

Cappel Bruce 385-5123 D&A Counselor D&A Counselor Sequoia HS 

Carrell Janea 385-4169 Human Resources Director II of Compensations CRC 

Cartwright Andrea 385-4072 STEM - CTE Director II, K-12 Science & 
Engineering Curriculum CRC 

Chambers Trisha 385-4113 Human Resources Employment Services CRC 

Chavez Joanna 385-4401 Office Staff Office Manager Everett HS 

Chinapan Natalie 385-4214 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Analyst I CRC 

Chinchilla Conchita 385-6962 Categorical Programs Family Resource Coordinator Silver Lake ES 

Chronister Melissa 385-5230 Maintenance & 
Operations Admin Assistant Maintenance 

Clevenger Kelley 385-5257 Special Services Executive Director CRC 

Coe Kathleen 385-5266 Special Services Early Learning Facilitator CRC 

Coffman Tami 385-4084 P-12 Instruction 
Facilitator 

Visual and Performing Arts 
Facilitator CRC 

Cole Shanai 385-4046 Community Services Supervisor CRC 

Collins Jennifer 385-4195 Facilities & Planning Construction Manager CRC 

Comeaux Sylvia 385-4248 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Operational Data Systems 
Coordinator CRC 

Conant Lindsey 302-8201 Office Staff Office Manager Tambark Creek ES 

Cooley Helen 385-4088 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Early Learning Coordinator CRC 

Coon Heather 385-7015 Office Staff Registrar HM Jackson HS 

Cooper Marci 385-4301 Office Staff Office Manager Whittier ES 

Cordova Sabrina 385-5691/5491 Administration Assistant Principal Jackson ES / View 
Ridge ES 

Cornelius Sarah 385-7501 Office Staff Office Manager Eisenhower MS 

Corning Keith 385-4440 Community Services Auditorium Technician Civic Auditorium 

Cortes Cynthia 385-4031 Categorical Programs Admin Assistant ML CRC 

Cortright Kimberly 385-4419 Office Staff Attendance Everett HS 

Cresanti Debbie 385-4239 LITS Lead Field Tech CRC 

D           

Davidson Kristi 385-7901 Office Staff Office Manager Forest View ES 

Davies Sarah 385-6427 Student Support Services Educational Audiologist Heatherwood MS 

De Carteret Lindsey 385-4134 Student Support Services Admin Assistant CRC 

Degrace Beth 385-5272 Special Services Director III CRC 

DeJong Danielle 385-7801/7890 Administration Principal Woodside ES 

Deluca Danielle 385-5285 STEM – CTE Extended Learning Facilitator CRC 

Denny Colleen 385-4201 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Admin Assistant CRC 

Desarda Shama 385-4073 STEM Admin Assistant CRC 

Detlor Gina 385-7506 Office Staff Health Room Eisenhower MS 

Diaz Ailienette 385-4013 LITS Systems Support Analyst I CRC 

Dickert Kristin 385-6891 Administration Assistant Principal Mill Creek ES 

Doll Christophe
r 385-6391 Administration Assistant Principal Heatherwood MS 

Dowdy Victoria 385-5391 Administration Assistant Principal Lowell ES 

Dr.De King Julie 385-5278 Student Support Services Social Worker, North CRC 

Dronzek Peter 385-4223 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Student Data Systems 
Supervisor CRC 

Droullard Kylie 385-4105 Human Resources HR Coordinator CRC 
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Duffy Breanna 385-4649 Special Services Birth to 3 Transition Coordinator CRC 

Dulik Dalos Laura 
(Chrissy) 385-4030 Categorical Programs Family & Community Coordinator CRC 

Duncan Sara 385-4178 Budget & Accounting Accounting Technician CRC 

E           

Easterling Heidi 385-7401 Office Staff Office Manager Jefferson ES 

Economides Bridget 385-4219 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Analyst CRC 

Edahl Kaylei 385-4112 Human Resources HR Systems Coordinator CRC 

Edson Jamie 385-4019 Superintendent’s Office Superintendent’s Opnl 
Coordinator CRC 

Eggers Jana 385-7510 Office Staff Counseling Office Eisenhower MS 

Ellerbeck Jaclyn 385-6015 Office Staff Registrar Cascade HS 

Ellsworth Jacob 385-4690/4601 Administration Principal Hawthorne ES 

Erdahl Wes 385-5203 Maintenance & 
Operations Custodial Supervisor Maintenance 

F           

Ferdinandus Melissa 385-5137 Health, Foods, childcare 
teacher Teacher Sequoia HS 

Ferguson Michelle 385-5254 Special Services Student's Records Secretary CRC 

Ferreira Christophe
r 385-5200 Safety & Security Director II - Safety & Security Safety & Security 

Finch Matt 385-4194 Facilities & Operations Director II / Sr. Construction 
Manager CRC 

Finley Dr. Jalene 385-7791/6591 Administration Assistant Principal Cedar Woods ES / 
Silver Firs ES 

Fleckenstein Greta 385-4025 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning 

Instructional  Facilitator Early 
Learning CRC 

Fleckenstein Larry 385-4190 Facilities & Operations Chief Operating Officer CRC 

Foryan Patricia 
(Patti) 

385-5991385-
5491 Administration Assistant Principal Madison ES 

Foster Cindy 385-6801/6890 Administration Principal Mill creek ES 

Fox Anne 385-4022 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning P-5 Literacy Facilitator CRC 

Fuda Mary 385-6501 Office Staff Office Manager Silver Firs ES 

Fulford Chris 385-4030 Categorical Programs Director IV CRC 

G           

Gadek Jason 385-7105 Office Staff Student Activities HM Jackson HS 

Gendron Will 385-4221 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Phone Installation & Repair 
Specialist CRC 

George Hilary 385-4253 Science Resource Center Science Secretary SRC 

Gerla Kelsey 385-4701 Office Staff Office Manager Garfield ES 

Geveshausen Olivia 385-4030/4090 Categorical Programs Admin Assistant CRC 

Gideon Dr. Jessica 385-5990/5901 Administration Principal Madison ES 

Gideon Dr. Wilnic 385-7590/7501 Administration Principal Eisenhower MS 

Gil Krystal 385-4237 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Hi Cap.Admin Assistant CRC 

Golden Dr. Chad 385-4103 Human Resources Assistant Superintendent CRC 

Gomez Kat 385-5248 Special Services Facilitator CRC 

Gonzalez Mendoza Liz 385-4163 Payroll & Benefits Payroll Technician CRC 

Goodhart Jennifer 385-4042 Communications Coordinator CRC 

Gooding Kristie 385-4098 Categorical Programs Facilitator ML CRC 

Grant Joi 385-4137 Human Resources Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
Director IIl CRC 
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Greenberg Allison 385-4257 LITS Technology Integration Facilitator CRC 

Greene Pam 385-6306 Office Staff Health Room Heatherwood MS 

Gross Shelly 385-4289 Human Resources Substitute Services Coordinator CRC 

H           

Hansen Dan 385-4212 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Director II, Digital Resources CRC 

Hanson Brenna 385-4153 Risk & Compliance Svc Risk Mgmt. Spec & Volunteers 
Svc CRC 

Hanson Jean 385-4103 Human Resources Executive Coordinator CRC 

Harris Heather 385-5601 Office Staff Office Manager Jackson ES 

Harrison Cynthia 385-4187 Procurement Procurement Technician CRC 

Hart Molly 385-6336 Student Support Services Social Worker South CRC 

Haule Dr. Monica 385-5791 Administration Assistant Principal Evergreen MS 

Heinz Erik 385-7091 Administration Assistant Principal HM Jackson HS 

Heiss Megan 385-4189 Procurement Procurement Supervisor CRC 

Hennigan Quiana 385-4057 Assessment & Research Student Assessment Coordinator CRC 

Hickenbottom Karen 385-4015 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Director II CRC 

Hitchcock Becky 385-6801 Office Staff Office Manager Mill Creek ES 

Hopkins Steve 385-7490/7401 Administration Principal Jefferson ES 

Horton Kristin 385-6018 Office Staff Athletics Cascade HS 

I           

Idle Sara 385-5790/5701 Administration Principal Evergreen MS 

Imandi Amritha 385-4224/4067 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Admin Assistant CRC 

Indivero Diane 385-4086 Categorical Programs KIT Admin. Asst. CRC 

J           

Jackson Erin 385-5279 Student Support Services Social Worker CRC 

Jacobs Jodi 385-4136 CTE Instructional Program Facilitator CRC 

Jacobs Karalee 385-4174 Budget & Accounting Technician CRC 

Jacobsen Anna 385-5228 Safety & Security Safety & Security Coordinator Safety & Security 

Jefferson Marie 385-4146 Transportation Office Manager Transportation 

Jennings Eric 385-4791385-
4391 Administration Assistant Principal Garfield ESWhittier 

ES 

Jensen Tina 385-4601 Office Staff Office Manager Hawthorne ES 

Johnson Kari 385-5273 Student Support Services Health Services Supervisor CRC 

Johnson Paula 385-4823 Office Staff Attendance North MS 

Juarez Monique 385-5208 Maintenance General Secretary Maintenance 

K           

Kachmarik Monica 385-4259 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning ECEAP Program Supervisor Hawthorne ES 

Kamel Heba 385-4161 Payroll & Benefits Payroll Technician CRC 

Kelley Elizabeth 385-5390/5301 Administration Principal Lowell ES 

Kildall Tanya 385-4059 Assessment & Research Assessment Data Coordinator CRC 

Kincannon Shelbey 385-5138 On-time Graduation Success Coordinator Sequoia HS 

Kippenhan Becky 385-4493 Office Staff General Office Support Everett HS 

Kirkpatrick Stephanie 385-7291 Administration Assistant Principal Penny Creek ES 

Knabe Karen 385-5264 Special Services Facilitator CRC 

Knutson Brandon 385-4217 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Analyst CRC 
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Knutson Darcy 385-4191 Facilities & Planning Executive Assistant CRC 

Koehler Sarah 385-4145 Transportation Transportation Supervisor Transportation 

Koenen Tami 385-4035 Categorical Programs Program Coordinator CRC 

Koren Todd 385-4206 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Director III, LITS-CTS CRC 

Kosiba Jana 385-6000 Office Staff Gen. Office Support Cascade HS 

Krause Steven 385-4196 Facilities & Operations Director II / Sr. Construction 
Manager CRC 

Kummerle Chris 385-4203 LITS Systems Support Analyst I CRC 

L           

Lacey Shannon 385-4675 P-12 Instruction 
Facilitator / STEM Science & Engineering CRC 

Lamberd Skyler 385-4491 Administration Assistant Principal Everett HS 

Lambert Lorie 385-4017 Teaching & Learning Exec Coord-Deputy 
Superintendent CRC 

Lane Mariah 385-4041 Communications Digital Media Specialist CRC 

Larama Darren 385-5690/5601 Administration Principal Jackson ES 

Larson Jennifer 385-7000 Office Staff General Office Support HM Jackson HS 

Lauzon Lynelle 385-4654 Categorical Programs Family Resource Coordinator CRC 

Le Chi 385-4175 Budget & Accounting Accounting CRC 

Leffelman Lindsay 385-4029 Categorical Programs Facilitator ML CRC 

Leise Nicole 385-4287 Categorical Programs Coordinator ML CRC 

Lennard Judy 385-5191 Online High School General Office Secretary Sequoia HS 

Leuck Melanie 385-7018 Office Staff Athletics HM Jackson HS 

Lewis Bianca 385-7301 Office Staff Office Manager Monroe ES 

Lohafer Jessica 385-6004 Office Staff Attendance Cascade HS 

Loker Katie 385-4492 Administration Assistant Principal Everett HS 

Luxmore Stephanie 385-5260 Special Services System Support Analyst I CRC 

M           

MacGregor Fornes Allison 385-7390/7301 Administration Principal Monroe ES 

Mack Sarah 385-4123 Risk & Compliance Svc General Counsel, Director IV CRC 

Mackie Shelly 385-4383 Food & Nutrition Supervisor CRC 

Madison Jodi 385-4068 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Admin Assistant CRC 

Mangino De-Anne 385-4158 Finance & Business 
Services Systems Support Analyst II CRC 

Marcum Barbara 385-5103 Office Staff Attendance Sequoia HS 

Marks LaRae 385-4038 Professional Learning Instructional Facilitator CRC 

Martinez-Engles Edith 385-4164 Payroll & Benefits Payroll Technician CRC 

Mayan Katherine 385-6092 Administration Assistant Principal Cascade HS 

Mayers Abby 385-4138 Categorical Programs Family and Community 
Engagement Coordinator CRC 

McBride Dorothy 385-4216 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Services Supervisor CRC 

McCoard Susan 385-5280 CTE Coordinator CTE CRC 

McCollum Lisa 385-4417 Office Staff ASB Treasurer Everett HS 

McElwee Ali 385-4066 Categorical Programs Facilitator ML CRC 

Mehaffey Deborah 385-6010 Office Staff Discipline/Counseling Cascade HS 

Melton Renee 385-4296 Professional Learnng Admin Assistant CRC 

Merrill Marcia 385-4148 Transportation Office Support Specialist Transportation 
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Miles-Smith Meghann 385-4184 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Early Learning Coach CRC 

Miller Holli 385-6014 Office Staff Student Activities Cascade HS 

Miller Shona 385-5224 Maintenance Office Manager Maintenance 

Miller Tavis 385-4274 Director III LITS CRC 

Misner Dr.Pete 385-4023 Teaching & Learning Regional Superintendent (Region 
2) CRC 

Moen Ebbeni 385-4173 Finance & Business 
Services Lead Accounting Technician CRC 

Monroe Betsy 385-5101 Office Staff Office Manager Sequoia HS 

Moore Matt 385-4181 Finance & Business 
Services Procurement Technician CRC 

Moton II Dennis 385-4211 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Product Systems Support 
Analyst I CRC 

Moyer Jodie 385-5261 Special Services Student's Records Secretary CRC 

Mulvaney Linnea 385-4116 Payroll & Benefits Benefits Technician CRC 

Mundell Dani 385-4269 Athletics & Activities Director III Athletics 

Murphy Melissa 385-4415 Office Staff Registrar Everett HS 

Muya Elvira 385-5115 Office Staff Registrar Sequoia HS 

N           

Newcomb Kellee 385-4023 Teaching & Learning Executive Coordinator (Reg 2) CRC 

Nguyen Dung 385-4218 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Analyst I CRC 

Nichol Alexandra 
(Ally) 385-7491/7891 Administration Assistant Principal Jefferson ES / 

Woodside ES 

North Stephanie 385-4120 Human Resources HR Coordinator CRC 

O           

O’Brien Mary 385-4106 Human Resources Director III, Certificated Staff - 
Reg 1 & 3 CRC 

O’Connor-Weaver Celia 302-8290/8201 Administration Principal Tambark Creek ES 

Odell Terri 385-4107 Human Resources HR Coordinator CRC 

Ontiveros Mayra 385-4186 Budget & Accounting Accounting CRC 

Ortiz Contreras Stephanie 385-6315 Office Staff Registrar/Counseling Office Heatherwood MS 

Osborn Patty 385-4410 Office Staff Counseling Everett HS 

Otnes Rachel 385-4070 Teaching & Learning (S) Student Transfers CRC 

P           

Palabrica Justine 385-4051 Assessment & Research Admin Assistant CRC 

Palabrica Laine 385-6201 Office Staff Office Manager Emerson ES 

Palmer Candida 385-4815 Office Staff Registrar North MS 

Parken Cathy 385-4021 Teaching & Learning Executive Coordinator (Reg 1) CRC 

Parris Carol 385-4127 Human Resources Admin Assistant CRC 

Passey David 385-4205 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Student Data Systems 
Coordinator CRC 

Passey Kinh 385-4100 Human Resources Welcome Desk CRC 

Pazder Adam 385-4386 Food & Nutrition Director l CRC 

Peeler Joanna 385-4384 Food & Nutrition Supervisor CRC 

Perez Jessica 385-6610 Office Staff Registrar/ Counseling Office Gateway MS 

Perry Chelsea 385-4231 Categorical Programs Admin Assistant ML CRC 

Perry Sue 385-4085 Academics Office Exec Coord-Chief Academic 
Officer CRC 

Perusse Amy 385-4235 Categorical Programs Coordinator CRC 

Peters Dave 385-4063 Student Support Services Director IV CRC 
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Peterson Laura 385-5265 Special Services Nurse Liaison CRC 

Pewitt Sarah 385-4183 
College & Career 
Readiness/Extended 
Learning Options 

High School & Beyond Facilitator CRC 

Pitharoulis Jeniffer 385-4056 Professional Learning Instructional Facilitator CRC 

Pope Shauntina 385-6020 Office Staff Treasurer ASB Cascade HS 

Prins-Schneider Haley 385-6366 Student Support Services Educational Audiologist CRC 

Purgatori Samantha 385-4062 College & Career 
Readiness Special Education Teacher CRC 

Q           

R           

Radcliff Brent 385-7991/8291 Administration Assistant Principal 
Forest View 
ES/Tambark Creek 
ES 

Raju Teena 385-4208 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Internet Technology Coordinator CRC 

Ramirez Jillian 385-4045 Community Services Admin Assistant CRC 

Ramon Katy 385-5256 Special Services Director III CRC 

Rands Kailani 385-4286 Human Resources Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 
Coordinator CRC 

Ream Dr. Tyler 385-4890 Administration Principal North MS 

Reintegrado Kara 385-5401 Office Staff Office Manager View Ridge ES 

Renee Michelle 385-6691 Administration Assistant Principal Gateway MS 

Reyes Jennifer 385-4691 Administration Assistant Principal Hawthorne ES 

Richardson Jennifer 385-7000 Office Staff Gen. Office Support HM Jackson HS 

Richter Rachel 385-4075 College & Career 
Readiness Success Coordinator CRC 

Rider Tara 385-4252 Science Resource Center Secretary SRC 

Rocha Guadalupe 385-4438 Office Staff Discipline Everett HS 

Rodriguez Catarino 385-7391385-
6991 Administration Assistant Principal Monroe ESSilver 

Lake ES 

Rosenblume Mark 425-505-3470 Special Services Teacher, Deaf & Hard of Hearing Everett HS 

Roth Tina 385- 4156 Budget & Accounting Budget Analyst I CRC 

Roy Jack 385-5190/5101 Administration Principal Sequoia HS 

Rude Megan 385-4247 Categorical Programs Language Access Coordinator CRC 

Ruiz Dulce 385-4285 Human Resources Diversifying Pathways 
Coordinator CRC 

Russell Jeffery 385-4101 Human Resources Human Resources Specialist CRC 

Russell Jennifer 385-4276 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Technology Integration Facilitator CRC 

S           

Saltzman Dr. Ian 385-4019 Superintendent Superintendent CRC 

Sanders Katelynn 385-5262 Special Services System Support Analyst I CRC 

Schiessl Annalise 385-4054 Assessment & Research Assessment Data Coordinator CRC 

Schilaty Jessen 385-5686 Office Staff Counselor EPS Virtual Academy 

Schmidt Pachomius 385-7592 Administration Assistant Principal Eisenhower MS 

Scott Dr. Peter 385-4017 Teaching & Learning Deputy Superintendent CRC 

Sedillo Norman 385-4791 Administration Assistant Principal Garfield ES 

Seifert Mara 385-6610 Office Staff Registrar/Counseling Office Gateway MS 

Serrao Kari 385-4162 Payroll & Benefits Payroll Coordinator CRC 

Serrato Laura 385-4226 Learning & Information 
Technology Services Network Technician CRC 

Shaikh Aneesa 385-5258 Special Services BCBA CRC 
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Shaver Wendy 385-5901 Office Staff Office Manager Madison ES 

Shaw Catherine 385-6001 Office Staff Office Manager Cascade HS 

Shea Kristin 385-4263 Athletics & Activities Admin Assistant Athletics 

Shefveland Marti 385-7290/7201 Administration Principal Penny Creek ES 

Shepherd Kelly 385-4490/4401 Administration Principal Everett HS 

Shinn Mandy 385-4129 Human Resources Director III, Classified Staff CRC 

Shuffelen-Lipp Lori 385-6901 Office Staff Office Manager Silver Lake ES 

Sievers Jodie 385-4426 Office Staff Athletics Everett HS 

Slaker Megan 385-5150 Port Gardner Parent 
Partnership Secretary Sequoia HS 

Smidt Philip 385-6133 Special Services GOAL Program, Teacher Cascade HS 

Smith Greg 385-5249 Maintenance & 
Operations Director III CRC 

Smith MIchael 385-4010 Student Support Services Social Worker CRC 

Smith Salli 385-7801 Office Staff Office Manager Woodside ES 

Smith Shannon 385-5706 Office Staff Health Room Evergreen MS 

Smoot Aleta 385-6590/6501 Administration Principal Silver Firs ES 

Snider Wendy 385-4188 Risk & Compliance Svc Public Records Specialist CRC 

Solheim Andrew 385-5204 Maintenance Maintenance Supervisor Maintenance 

Songstad Jarrett 385-4245 Communications Communication & Customer Srv 
Tech Coord. CRC 

Songstad KayLee 385-6003 Office Staff Student Records Cascade HS 

Soros Kelly 385-7033 Office Staff Attendance HM Jackson HS 

Spani Charlotte 385-4143 Transportation Routing Specialist Transportation 

Spear Kalle 385-4064 Secondary Instruction Director III, P-12 Literacy & 
Humanities CRC 

Sphung Bridget 385-4251 Science Resource Center Admin Assistant SRC 

Spivey Michelle 385-5277 Special Services Student Records Secretary CRC 

Stauffer Alysia 385-6301 Heatherwood Office Manager Heatherwood MS 

Stever Pam 385-5270 Special Services Facilitator CRC 

Stilwell Kathleen 385-4790/4701 Administration Principal Garfield ES 

Stoddard Bethany 385-7990/7901 Administration Principal Forest View ES 

Stoffel Jill 385-4193 Facilities & Planning Capital Projects Accountant CRC 

Stowell Ginger 385-4141 Transportation Routing Specialist Transportation 

Street Jamie 385-7391/4391 Administration Assistant Principal Monroe ES/ Whittier 
ES 

Strickler Michelle 385-4820 Administration Interim Assistant Principal North MS 

Sugawara Tom 385-7010 Counseling Office Office Staff HM Jackson HS 

Sugimoto Eileen 385-6606 Office Staff Health Room Gateway MS 

Sullivan Holly 385-4891 Administration Assistant Principal North MS 

Sundstrom Sarah 385-4261 Athletics & Activities Coordinator Athletics 

Szalda Allisa 385-4418 Office Staff Student Records Everett HS 

Szalda Andrea 385-5206 Maintenance & 
Operations Maintenance Supervisor Maintenance 

T           

Takayoshi Michael 385-6090 Administration Principal Cascade HS 

Taylor Derek 385-5269 Special Services Autism & Behavior Facilitator CRC 

TBA TBA 385-7701 Office Staff Office Manager Cedar Wood ES 

TBA TBA 385-5301 Office Staff Office Manager Lowell ES 

TBA TBA 385-4037 P-5 instruction & Early 
Learning Instructional Facilitator-Math CRC 
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TBA TBA 385-6605 Office Staff Attendance Office Gateway MS 

Tetrault Patty 385-4132 Professional Learning Classified Professional 
Development Coordinator CRC 

Thomas Becky 385-4179 Budget & Accounting Director II CRC 

Thompson Janel 385-7092 Administration Assistant Principal HM Jackson HS 

Thompson Laurel 385-4801 Office Staff Office Manager North MS 

Tower Sechin 385-7080/7001 Administration Principal HM Jackson HS 

Tress Andi 385-4150 Finance & Business 
Services Executive Director of Finance CRC 

Trosvig Kathy 385-4048 STEM – CTE Facilitator Secondary Math CRC 

Troyer Karyn 385-4165 Payroll & Benefits Payroll Technician CRC 

U           

Ubhi Vickie 385-5205 Maintenance & 
Operations Admin Assistant CRC 

V           

Vafaeezadeh Kate 385-6091 Administration Assistant Principal Cascade HS 

Van-Tine Michelle 385-6000 Office Staff Office Support Cascade HS 

Velasco Erika 385-4283 Categorical Programs Facilitator ML & Dual Language CRC 

Voigtsberger Carlye 385-4270 Payroll & Benefits Payroll & Benefits Supervisor CRC 

Vonogas Darlene 385-4018 Superintendent’s Office Exec Coord-Superintendent & 
Board CRC 

Vonogas Sara 385-4278 LITS Student Data Systems Specialist CRC 

W           

Waddel Michele 385-4058 Assessment & Research Director III CRC 

Walker Brianna 385-5701 Office Staff Office Manager Evergreen MS 

Walker Darcy 385-4197 Facilities & Planning Director III CRC 

Walker Hope 385-4381 Food & Nutrition Admin Assistant CRC 

Wambold Claire 385-4287 Secondary Instruction Math Facilitator CRC 

Weaver Heather 385-4275 Transportation Routing Specialist Transportation 

Weinberg Harmony 385-4049 Communications Director IV Communication CRC 

Wellington Dr. Laura 385-6390 Administration Principal Heatherwood MS 

Wells Medgar 385-4487 Administration Assistant Principal Evergreen MS 

Wentworth Tony 385-4301/4390 Administration Principal Whittier ES 

Willard Dr. Jeanne 385-4078 
College & Career 
Readiness/Extended 
Learning Options 

Executive Director CRC 

Williams Sean 385-5275 Special Services BCBA CRC 

Williamson DeeAnn 385-7021 Office Staff Student Records HM Jackson HS 

Wirtz Lori 385-7108 Office Staff Discipline/Variances HM Jackson HS 

Wood Katrina 385-5490/5401 Administration Principal View Ridge ES 

Woods Dr. Cathy 385-4021 Teaching & Learning Regional Superintendent (Region 
1) CRC 

Y           

Yakovleff Senja 385-4213 Learning & Information 
Technology Services 

Student Data Systems 
Supervisor CRC 

Yamamoto Julie 385-7201 Office Staff Office Manager Penny Creek ES 

York Linda 385-5257 Special Services Executive Assistant CRC 

Young Blythe 385-6290/6201 Administration Principal Emerson ES 

Z           

Zavaleta Berdeja Juan 385-4489 Administration Assistant Principal Everett HS 

  



  

16  Updated 08/05/2025. 
 

MISCELLANEOUS PHONE NUMBERS  
Angel of the Winds Arena at Everett 
        Public Facilities District (Office) 
        2000 Hewitt Ave, Suite 200 
        Box Office (Ticket info) 
       Ticket CRC (Sales) 

 
425-322-2600 
Angelofthewindsarena.com  
425-322-2645 
1-866-332-8499 

 

Assistance League of Everett Thrift Store 
Operation School Bell (Clothing Bank) 
         5107 Evergreen Way, Everett, WA 98203 

425-252-3011 x102  
425-252-3011 x105 or 
425-252-8671 

 

Boys and Girls Club Extended Care Program 
       North Everett Branch 
       South Everett Branch 
       Cascade Branch 

425-258-2436 
425-259-5147 
425-267-9526 
425-239-7488 

 

City of Everett 425-257-8700  
City of Mill Creek 425-745-1891  
Compass Health – (Youth Mental Health) 425-349-7300  
Denney Juvenile Justice Center (DJJC) 425-388-7800  
Denney School Office (DJJC) 425-388-7822  
Durham School Services (Bus transportation) 
        1304 80th St SW, Everett 98203 

425-258-9251 
FAX 425-258-3133 

 

Early Childhood Ed & Assistance Program (ECEAP) 
Cedarwood  
Hawthorne 

         Jackson ES 
         Lowell 
         Madison 
         Silver Lake 

425-385-4068 or 4628 
425-385-7719 
425-385-4650 
425-385-5638 
425-385-5320  
425-385-5958 
425-385-6960 

 

Employee Assistance Program – (EAP) 
Magellan Health Services 

1-800-523-5668 
www.MagellanHealth.com  

 

E.S.D. 189 
        1601 R Avenue 
       Anacortes, WA 98221-2276 

(360) 299-4000 
FAX (360) 299-4070 
www.esd189.org 

 

Everett Civic Auditorium Street address:2415 Colby Ave. 425-385-4045  
Everett Community College 2000 Tower St., Everett, WA 
98201 

425-388-9100  

Everett Education Association / Pilchuck UniServ 
         2710 Grand Ave., Everett, WA 98201 

425-259-0622 
FAX 425-339-2147 

 

Everett Public Schools Foundation 
        Kay Fantin, Executive Director 
        Michelle Nims, Operations Manager 
        Kirsten Hansen, Development Manager 
         P. O. Box 3112, Everett, WA  98213-1112 

 
425-385-4693  
425-385-4694 
425-385-4695 
Website:  www.epsfoundation.org 

 

Head Start (Edmonds Community College) 
         North Everett Site (Snohomish Co.) 

425-712-9000 x4500 
425-259-3934 

 

KIT In-take Line 425-385-4032  
Lighthouse Cooperative (Jefferson ES) 425-385-7428/7400  
Lively Environmental CRC 
         1918 Seattle Hill Rd., Mill Creek, WA 98012 

Scheduling 425-385-4251 
Maintenance 425-385-5200 

 

Opportunity Council, Child Care Aware, Early Achievers 425-385-4139, 425-385-4126  
PASS Project Classroom 2731 10th St., Ste. 104, Everett, WA 
98201 425-388-7877  

Pilchuck UniServ Council 425-258-3697  
PTSA Council Office  3900 Broadway, Everett, WA 98201 425-385-4122  
Readiness-To-Learn – Barbara Gurley Cell # 206-240-1155  
Refugee & Immigrant Services Northwest 
risnwinterpretationandtranslationservices@everettcc.edu 

425-388-9595 
 

 

Snohomish County Courthouse  
         in WA State call 

425-388-3411 
1-800-562-4367 

 

Sno-Isle Retired Teachers Association - Kay Bishop 425-252-2629  
Sno-Isle Tech Skills CRC 425-348-2220  
State Juvenile Rehab Admin.(JRA) Office 425-783-3436  
YMCA Extended Care 
Program                                                  

425-258-9211 x161  

 

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.magellanhealth.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7CAMaxwell%40everettsd.org%7C661f185e90964a6352fd08da69875921%7Ca6158ef04f854b0da599925097f77b3d%7C0%7C0%7C637938327278214569%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=63xUii4rl1id0dBghGKnGn8hA%2BkT4R6uAFRPbEhJK%2F0%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.esd189.org%2F&data=05%7C01%7CAMaxwell%40everettsd.org%7C661f185e90964a6352fd08da69875921%7Ca6158ef04f854b0da599925097f77b3d%7C0%7C0%7C637938327278214569%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=t6zZfEJ8K68Mhi2ChvTaBs91M%2FDLbOUm9qcj98xYQN4%3D&reserved=0
mailto:risnwinterpretationandtranslationservices@everettcc.edu

